
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2869
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
ASSISTANCE UNDER RAY
Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the proportion of assistance to the States under Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION [SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU]

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Question does not arise.
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